

Freedom of Information Requests

Vespasian House
Barrack Road
Dorchester
DT1 1TG

REF: ICB/123

C Waits

request-930020-ac1a9863@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 01305 386900

22nd December 2022

Dear Requester

Request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

On 20th December 2022 you sent a request, made under the Freedom of Information Act, relating to care placements for adults with learning disabilities and epilepsy. I now provide this information as an attachment.

I trust that this is the information you require and that your request has been fully discharged.

If you are unhappy with this response, you are entitled to request an internal review of our decision, handled where possible by a member of staff not directly involved in the initial decision. If you wish to request such a review, please write direct to the Data Protection Officer, NHS Dorset, Vespasian House, Barrack Road, Dorchester DT1 1TG. We aim to deal with requests for internal review within three weeks of receipt, although where the issues involved are very complicated this period may be extended up to a total of six weeks.

If you have queries about this response, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Signature removed

Paddy Baker
Data Protection Officer

Reference: ICB/123

Q1: Please provide the names of all CQC registered residential, nursing and supported living providers currently commissioned by the ICB to meet the needs of adults with learning disabilities and epilepsy.

Response:

NHS Dorset only commission CQC registered providers. Please find below a table of the providers commissioned as at 21/12/2022 by NHS Dorset Continuing Healthcare (CHC). This included providers by adult learning disability only, NHS Dorset do not hold data on further conditions.

Provider	Commissioned by CHC
Amberwood Lodge	1
Ambito Care & Education	1
Anchor House	4
Beach House	1
Beaufort View Residential Home,	1
Blue Roof Bungalow	1
Branksome Park Nursing Home	1
Coral House	1
Cygnets Health Care	1
Fair View Lodge	1
Green Light PBS Ltd (Poldark)	1
Hesley Village & College	2
Higher Ground Care Home	1
Magna Road Residential Care Centre	1
Oakhurst Lodge	1
Priory Group	1
Ridgecote	1
Riverview	1
Rosetti House	1
Shelley Park Neuro Care Centre	1
Smallwood	2
Stratfield Lodge Residential Home	2
Tailored Transitions	2
Talbot Manor	1
The Dunes	1
The Grange,	1
The Moorings	1
The Tides	3
The Waves	1

UK Supported Living Ltd	1
Voyage Care	3
Willows Residential Home	1
Winton Lodge	1

Q2: For each provider, please specify the number of placements currently funded through NHS Continuing Healthcare.

Response:

Please see response to Q1.